Fluid-Pack Corporation
A BUCHER HYDRAULICS COMPANY
MT & T Series Power Units
 1
Options:
·   Water / Oil heat exchangers
·   Air / Oil heat exchangers
·   Pressure switches

__
MOTOR
__ __ __
PUMP & MOTOR DRIVE CODES
__
VALVE MANIFOLD
__ __
TOP PLATE CODES
__
FILTER / COOLER CODES
__
SEQUENCE CODES
− __ __
   TOTAL CAPACITY / USABLE GALLONS (ALL STANDARD MOTORS ARE TEFC)
 CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE PART # HP VOLTAGE PHASE FRAME CODE PART # DESCRIPTION CODE PART # DESCRIPTION CODE PART # DESCRIPTION CODE PART # DESCRIPTION & CAPACITY
 14 0.43 / 0.84 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 A 8 gallons (4.4 gallons usable)* 101 FPAC101 0.5 115/230 1 56C A FPTN020-SA 01 FP0760 P&T Manifold A FPTN001-SA Use with all MT Series 1 FPTN030-SA 9 GPM rated return filter
 01 0.59 / 1.16 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 B 10 gallons(5.2 gallons usable)* 102 FPAC102 0.5 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
56C frames 02 FP0758 D03 Single Station B FPTN002-SA Standard Top Plate 2 FPTN031-SA 9 GPM rated return filter with
  02 0.75 / 1.48 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 C 15 gallons(9.8 gallons usable) 103 FPAC103 0.5 575 3 56C B FPTN021-SA 03 FP0744 D05 Single Station C FPTN003-SA All but manifold holes   RM-08-42 cooler
 03 0.94 / 1.86 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 D 20 gallons(12 gallons usable) 104 FPAC104 0.5 115/230 1 56C   04 FP0757 D03 2 Station Parallel D FPTN004-SA Top Plate with Motor Hole 3 FPTN032-SA 9 GPM rated return filter with
  04 1.04 / 2.04 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 E 30 gallons(22 gallons usable) 105 FPAC105 0.5 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
143TC/145TC or
182C/184C frames 05 FP0755 D03 3 Station Parallel E FPTN005-SA Blank Top, Mounting holes only   RM-08-12 Air/Oil Cooler
 05 1.46 / 2.88 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 F 50 gallons(42 gallons usable) 106 FPAC106 0.5 575 3 56C C FPTN022-SA 06 FP0753 D03 4 Station Parallel F FPTN006-SA Top Plate Kit, code 08, 10, 16 4 FPTN033-SA 30 GPM rated return filter
 15 1.88 / 3.70 gpm @ 1750 / 3450
Fixed
clearance (M
T)   201 FPAC201 1 115/230 1 56C   08 FP0728 D03 5 Station Parallel   or 09 pumps 5 FPTN034-SA 30 GPM rated return filter with
  0 Without reservoir 202 FPAC202 1 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
182/184tc frames
09 FP0751 D03 2 Station Series G FPTN007-SA Top Plate Kit, code 22 pump   RM-08-12 Air/Oil Cooler
 41 0.66 / 1.30 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 + SPECIAL 203 FPAC203 1 575 3 56C D FPTN023-SA 10 FP0749 D03 3 Station Series   with up to 215TC motor 6 FPTN035-SA 30 GPM rated return filter with
 42 0.99 / 1.96 gpm @ 1750 / 3450   204 FPAC204 1 115/230 1 56C   11 FPN0106-1 D03 4 Station Series H FPTN008-SA Top Plate Kit, code 21 pump   RM-19-12 Air/Oil Cooler
 43 1.33 / 2.62 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 205 FPAC205 1 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
213TC or 215TC
frame 12  D03 5 Station Series   with up to 215TC motor 7 FPTN036-SA 30 GPM rated return filter with
 44 2.00 / 3.94 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 206 FPAC206 1 575 3 56C E FPTN024-SA 13 FP0743 D05 2 Station Parallel J FPTN009-SA Top Plate Kit, for SAE B   RM-24-12 Air/Oil Cooler
 45 3.00 / 5.90 gpm @ 1750 / 3450
S
A
E
 AA
* Do not specify code A or B for piston
pump applications
251 FPAC251 1.5 115/230 1 56C   14 FP0741 D05 3 Station Parallel   pumps with up to 184TC motor 8 FPTN037-SA 9 GPM rated return filter with
    252 FPAC252 1.5 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
182TC/184TC
w/PVP16 Pumps 15 FP0739 D05 4 Station Parallel K FPTN016-SA Top Plate Kit, for SAE B   EK-708-T-R Water Cooler
 08 2.07 / 4.08 gpm @ 1750 / 3450   253 FPAC253 1.5 575 3 56C F FPTN025-SA 16 FPN0996 D05 5 Station Parallel   pumps with 213/215TC motor 9 FPTN038-SA 30 GPM rated return filter with
 09 3.26 / 6.42 gpm @ 1750 / 3450   254 FPAC254 1.5 115/230 1 56C   17 FP0737 D05 2 Station Series L FPTN017-SA Top Plate Kit, for SAE B   EK-708-T-R Water Cooler
  16 4.44 / 8.76 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 255 FPAC255 1.5 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
213TC/215TC w/PVP
16 Pump 18 FP0735 D05 3 Station Series   pumps with 254/256TC motor A FPTN039-SA 30 GPM rated return filter with
 10 5.33 / 10.50 gpm @ 1750 / 3450 256 FPAC256 1.5 575 3 56C G FPTN026-SA 19 FPN0998 D05 4 Station Series N FPTN057-SA Top Plate Kit, with 254/256TC   RM-08-42 Case Drain Cooler
 18 6.51 gpm @ 1750
301 FPAC301 2 115/230 1 56C   20  D05 5 Station Series   motor B FPTN040-SA 9 GPM rated return filter with
 11 7.40 gpm @ 1750   302 FPAC302 2 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
182TC/184TC w/SAE
B Pump 34 FP0757-U D03 2 Station Parallel w/unloader P FPTN058-SA Top Plate Kit, code 21/22   RM-08-42 Case Drain Cooler
 12 8.29 gpm @ 1750   303 FPAC303 2 575 3 56C H FPTN027-SA 35 FP0755-U D03 3 Station Parallel w/unloader   pumps with 254/256TC motor C FPTN041-SA 9 GPM rated return filter with
 13 9.77 gpm @ 1750   304 FPAC304 2 115/230 1 56C   36 FP0753-U D03 4 Station Parallel w/unloader Q FPTN059-SA Top Plate Kit, code 08, 16, 10    EK-508-O-R Water Cooler
 06 13.02 gpm @ 1750
S
A
E
 A
P
ressure balanced (T)
  305 FPAC305 2 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
213TC/215TC w/SAE
B Pump 38 FP0728-U D03 5 Station Parallel w/unloader   or 09 pumps with 254/256TC motor D FPTN042-SA 9 GPM rated return filter with
    306 FPAC306 2 575 3 56C J FPTN028-SA 43 FP0743-U D05 2 Station Parallel w/unloader R FPTN060-SA SAE AA mount pumps & 56C   RM-19-12 Air/Oil Cooler
 21 7.61 gpm@1750,RAC *(1)    351 FPAC351 3 115/230 1 56C   44 FP0741-U D05 3 Station Parallel w/unloader   To 184C frame motor E FPTN043-SA RM-08-12 Cooler, 15 GPM
Assigned by
Factory
* Sequence codes for
each model are
assigned by the factory
after the final design is
established. The
sequence code is
specific to each model
code and identifies all
accessory
components.
   352 FPAC352 3 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for 56
w/PVP16 Pump
45 FP0739-U D05 4 Station Parallel w/unloader S FPTN061-SA SAE AA mount pumps &
22 7.61 gpm @ 1750, FPC *(1)
S
A
E
 A
   353 FPAC353 3 575 3 56C K FPTN029-SA 46 FPN0997 D05 5 Station Parallel w/unloader   182TC or 184TC frames motor 0  No Filter and Cooler
 27 10.65 gpm @ 1750, RAC *(1)   354 FPAC354 3 230 1 184TC   47 FPN0266-SA T-419, Power up / gravity down T FPTN070-SA All but manifold holes for use
 28 10.65 gpm @ 1750, FPC *(1)   355 FPAC355 3 230/460 3 56C
Motor Drive Kit for
143TC/145TC
182C/184C w/PVP16 48 FPN0941 T-419 High Capacity   with SAE B mount pump  +  Special Filter/Cooler
  29 15.22 gpm @ 1750, RAC *(1)   356 FPAC356 3 575 3 182TC L FPTN019-SA 49 FPN0422 T-419, continuous Running   & 213/215 TC motor
 30 15.22 gpm @ 1750, FPC *(1)
S
A
E
 B
P
ressure
com
pensated
  404 FPAC404 5 230 1 184TC   69 FP0699 T-419 Monarch Style U FPTN071-SA All but manifold holes for use * All return filters have visual by-pass indicator
    405 FPAC405 5 230/460 3 184TC
Motor Drive Kit for
254TC or 256TC
w/SAE B PUMP      With SAE B mount pump
 ++ SPECIAL   406 FPAC406 5 575 3 184TC M FPTN053-SA ++  Special Manifold   & 254/256 TC motor
     455 FPAC455 7.5 230/460 3 213TC      V FPTN072-SA Top Plate Kit, code 27/29
      456 FPAC456 7.5 575 3 213TC
Motor Drive Kit for
56C w/SAE AA
Pumps 00  No Manifold   pumps with up to 184TC motor
     505 FPAC505 10 230/460 3 215TC N FPTN054-SA    W FPTN073-SA Top Plate Kit, code 27/29
   506 FPAC506 10 575 3 215TC     pumps with 213/215TC motor
   605 FPAC605-1 15 230/460 3 256TC
Motor Drive Kit for
143TC/145TC 182C
/184C w/SAE AA X FPTN074-SA Top Plate Kit, code 27/29
   606 FPAC606-1 15 575 3 254TC P FPTN055-SA   pumps with 254/256TC motor
    705 FPAC705 20 230/460 3 256TC
Motor Drive Kit for
254TC/256TC
   706 FPAC706 20 575 3 256TC Q FPTN056-SA
Motor Drive Kit for
254TC/256TC
w/PVP16
         R

SEE PRICE LIST FOR MORE INFORMATION.
+ Special Drive
 Ordering Example:
T 1  0 D 4  0  5 C 3  4 F 1 − X  X
              Complete with  2 Directional valves (00968-Y) and
2 modules (00468-Y) and
2 modules (00469-Y).
* unloader valve to be 110VAC conduit connection
 CANADA:
BUCHER HYDRAULICS CORPORATION
460 Newbold St. London, Ontario, Canada N6E 1K3
Telephone: (519)686-5900
Fax: (519)686-8976
U.S.A.:
BUCHER HYDRAULICS
1363 MICHIGAN ST. NE., GRAND RAPIDS MICHIGAN 49503
Telephone: (616)458-1306
Fax: (616)458-0079
Bucher Hydraulics Canada
460 Newbold Street  ­  London, ON  N6E 1K3  ­  Canada
Tel.: +1 (519) 686­5900  ­  Fax: +1 (519) 686­8976
info.ca@bucherhydraulics.com  ­ www.bucherhydraulics.com
Bucher Hydraulics, Inc.
1363 Michigan Street NE  ­  Grand Rapids, MI  49503  ­  USA
Tel.: +1 (616) 458­1306  ­  Fax: +1 (616) 458­0079
info.mi@bucherhydraulics.com  ­ www.bucherhydraulics.com